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COASTAL ARCHERS
ONE WAY DOUBLE CLOUT
TASSEL AWARD STATUS

14 JULY 2019
Gentlemen Compound 180 Yards

Robert Fayers Bitton Archers

Richard Fendick Wells City Archers

Gentlemen Recurve 180 Yards

Luke Jones Coastal Archers

Nick Smith Frome Town Archers

Jon Smith Frome Town Archers

Chris Hassall Mid Somerset Bowmen
Gentlemen Longbow 180 Yards

Robin Perry Tockington Archers

Tim Cale Tyndale Archers

Stuart Edwards Pembroke Company of Archers
Barry Lloyd Torquay Company of Archers
Neil Bancroft Torquay Company of Archers
David Green Wells City Archers

Graham Hunter Cleve Archers

Bryan Moore Torquay Company of Archers
Christopher Thorn Andover Archers

Gentlemen Barebow 180 Yards

Colin Smith Bitton Archers

Neil McGrath Gordano Valley Archers
Andrew McKay Wyre Forest Company of Archers
Nick Chubb Coastal Archers

Pieter de Ronde Gordano Valley Archers
Ladies Compound 140 Yards

Lisa Fayers Bitton Archers

Ladies Recurve 140 Yards

Mel Dawes Coastal Archers

Karen McKay Wyre Forest Company of Archers
Anne Lewin Coastal Archers

Hannah Porter Coastal Archers

Ladies Longbow 140 Yards

Nancy Ryder Canford Magna Bowmen

Val Leveridge Coastal Archers

Amanda Cale Tyndale Archers

Ladies Barebow 140 Yards

Kirsten Hill-Nixon Gordano Valley Archers

Karen Blake Bitton Archers

Jasmine Simpson Wyre Forest Company of Archers
Julie Hunter Cleve Archers

Gentlemen 140 Yards

Anthony Henderson Wells City Archers

* Hits, Clouts or Score adjusted following checking.

Hits Clouts Score

63
40

61
11
10

23

70
65
58
27

15
13
11

44
43
37
20

2
0

O O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOo OOON

H OOOHR

RN RO

o oo

= O K

176
84

156
24
16

59

221
177
141 *
48

27
25
24

94 *
93
79
43



COASTAL ARCHERS
ONE WAY DOUBLE CLOUT
TASSEL AWARD STATUS
14 JULY 2019

Hits Clouts Score
Junior Gentlemen's Recurve 100 Yards
Jude Core Wells City Archers 23 2 49

Junior Ladies' Longbow 100 Yards
Grace Curran Tockington Archers 20 1 38

Junior Gentlemen's Barebow 80 Yards
Archie Davey Bitton Archers 24 1 51

Senior Recurve Pairs Trophy
Mel Dawes & Luke Jones Coastal Archers

Senior Longbow Pairs Trophy
Amanda & Tim Cale Tyndale Archers

Best Gentleman at 140 yards
Anthony Henderson Wells City Archers

Highest Score from a Coastal Archer
Mel Dawes

Winner of Crab Apple Volley
Anne Lewin Coastal Archers

Tassel Awards Claimed & Awaiting Verification
White: Jasmine Simpson
Blue: Robert Fayers

And now the 'Thank yous':

- To everyone who came and joined in the day;

- To Nick, our Chief Coach, for going to 'great lengths' to measure the field;

- To the support team who sorted the gazebos, baked cakes, served refreshments, donated raffle
prizes, cooked bacon and sausages and did all those other things to make the day go well;

- To the Colour Sergeants - for 'volunteering' & supporting the Scorers .....

- To Lucy, Louise, Chris & Anne, our Scorers - for making things add up;

- To Tricia Thorne for being an excellent Lady Paramount;

- To our Judge, John Cunningham, for overseeing our tournament with patience & good humour.

Finally:

Well done to all who reached the clout circles; commiserations to those who didn't do as well as
they'd hoped.

Please encourage a few more of your fellow Archers to try clouting ..... Archery style of course!
We hope you enjoyed the day and we will see you again next year.

Good shooting to you all,
Robin Leveridge
Tournament Organiser



